## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Bank National Association		04/03/2006	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Huttig Building Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 Maryville University Drive	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2527041	BR BUILDER RESOURCE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-420-5527
Email: rbirdwell@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Birdwell, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue
Address Line 2: 1500 Marquis Two Tower
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2689-25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Acord
Signature:	/ba/
Date:	04/04/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0284

900045772

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=\_0404115935\_001#page1.tif source=\_0404115935\_001#page2.tif source=\_0404115935\_001#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0285

#### TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as administrative agent for itself and certain other lenders ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), any and all right, title or interest that Assignor may have in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark"), evidence of which was recorded on September 28, 2004, at Reel No. 3052, Frame 0306, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademark, including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example only, license royalties resulting from such Trademark and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Trademark, all rights corresponding to any such infringement of the Trademark and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of the Trademark.

This Agreement is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor in the Trademark and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, as of April 3\_, 2006.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent ("Assignor")

Name: David B. Vande Ven

Title: Vice President

449016\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0286

STATE OF MISSOURI	)
	)
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS	)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of April, 2006, personally appeared David B. Vande Ven to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is a Vice President of LaSalle Bank National Association, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed by him/her on behalf of said national banking association in such capacity. Notary Public April 3, 2006

My Commission Expires:

 $\frac{10/8/2007}{[NOTARIAL SEAL]}$ 

# SCHEDULE A

## **Trademark**

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Registration Number	Registration Date
BR: Builder Resource	76083436	2527041	January 8, 2002

449016\_1

**RECORDED: 04/04/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0288